ng spent on advertisements glond Kejriwal and the Aam Aadmi

as spending Rs 8 crore per month d"awareness about Government rities, achievements, services and Lic since the public has a right

र्यपालन अभियंता ा (वि./यां.) संभाग, दुर्ग ब्रितीय निविदा सूचना//

2015-16 दुर्ग, दिनांक : 30/07/2015 श्रेणी में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से निम्नलिखित निर्माण कार्य

ही अंतिम तिथि 06.08.2015 अपरान्ह 5:30 बजे तक न तिथि 14.08.2015 अपरान्ह 5:30 बजे तक 17.08.2015 पूर्वान्ह 11:30 बजे तक ।

	अनुमानित लागत		
	(रू. लाख में)		
•	3		
रीकी विश्व विद्यालय उतई	13.00		
ठ पैसेन्जर) प्रदाय/स्थापना/	Lacs		
ake :- OTIS. Kone Elevator/			
Itsubishi)			

मान्य शर्ते, धरोहर राशि, विरतृत निविदा विज्ञप्ति, निविदा वे में कार्यालय से प्राप्त की जा सकती है। साथ ही यह ieprocurement.gov.in पर तथा विभागीय वेबसाइट से डाउनलोड की जा सकती है।

कार्यपालन अभियंता लोक निर्माण विभाग (वि./यां.) संभाग वुर्ग

पुत वितरण कम्पनी मर्यादित भवरोध की सूचना

त निम्न क्षेत्रों में विद्युत प्रदाय बंद रहेगी । असविद्या के लिये खेट है

	कार्य दिनांक एवं समय
सेन्द्रल एक्साइज, छ.ग. नगर, घरम नगर, निगम संतोषी नगर चौंक, मिश्रा होटल मंदी चौंक, सिद्धार्थ चौंक, पुलिस लाइन डेंट, धमतरी सेंड टिकरापास एवं क्षेत्र आदि।	05.08.15 दिन बुधवार को प्रातः 10 बजे से शाम 05 बजे
भरा पारा, कालीबाड़ी, फरोहशाह माकॅट शारवा डोटल, चंदी बीक टिकरापारा, रापारवामी नगर, गिट्टी खदान, भगत बार.डी.ट. कालोनी, धमतरी रोड , पोस्ट आफिस कालोनी एवं आसपास	06.08.15 दिन गुरुवार को प्रातः 10 बजे से श्रम 5 बजे
कंनिया, बन्चलेखरी गंदिर चाँक, अक्वनी नगर नगर, सुन्वर नगर, संघर्श नगर, गाँतम नगर बन्दर्शेखर नगर, चंद्रहात पान्डे ट्रास, फुटबाल क्ष्मी सोसायटी क्षेत्र, कारंगिल चाँक, परसदा नगर सोसायटी, आदियासी कालोनी कुशालपुर के क्षेत्र आदि।	07.08.15 दिन शुक्रधार को प्रातः 10 बजे से शाम 5 बजे

मय में परिवर्तन किया जा सकता है।

विश्वक सूचना :

परिस्थिति में संबंधित जोन/संभागीय कार्यलय में संपर्क करें। तक ए.टी.पी. मशीन लाखेनगर, डंगनिया, रावणभाटा, व दीनदवाल ए.टी.पी. मशीन में अपने विद्युत देवक का भूगतान कर सकते हैं। रायपुर (R.A.O.C.S.P.D.C.L. Raipur) के पक्ष में देय हों। चना, फ्लड बेंक का स्थायी-अस्थायी निर्माण अथवा विस्तार अथवा ापूर्ति के लिए लागू न्यूतम क्षैतिज/उर्ध्याघर अंतर का उल्लंघन होता तिर्गत एक दण्डनीय अपराध है।

174799, टिकरापारा-2574614, दीनदायाल उपाध्याय नगर कायत केन्द्र-2576010 ।

राष्ट्रसिहत में उर्जा बचायें"

है लिये कम्पनी के नम्बर 1912 पर शिकायत दर्ज करा सकतें है। न.सं.प.छ.रा.वि.वि.कं.मर्या. रायपुर

MID CORPORATE BRANCH: (2053), Crystal Tower, Opp. Minocha Petrol Pump, G E Road Telibandha, Raipur-492001 Chhattisgarh Ph: 0771-4221676, E-mallralmcc@ucobank.co.in

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/PLANT & MACHINERIES

E auction Sale of immovable Property/Plant & Machineries mortgaged to Bank in terms of the Securitization & Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. (SARFAESI ACT) read with

& Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. (SARFAESI ACT) read with rule 5, 6, 7, 8, & 9 of the Security Interest (enforcement rules, 2002).

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of the UCO Bank, Mid Corporate Branch (2053), Telibandha, Ralpur- 492001 had taken possession of the following properties pursuant to the notice issued under sec. 13(2) of securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of security Interest act, 2002 in the following loan accounts with right to sell the same strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS & AS IS WHAT IS" Basis for realization of bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said properties. The sale will be done by the undersigned through E-auction platform provided at the website. Date and Time of E-Auction: 7th September - 2015 Between 11.00 AM And 1.00 PM With unlimited Extensions Of 5 minutes each

BORROWER: M/s Super Global Limited

DESCRIPTIONS OF THE IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY AND PANT & MACHINERIES:

Name of the Borrower / Guarantors	Date of demand Notice / Date of Possession	Amount Dues as per demand notice	Description of Charged/ Mortgaged Property & their location	RESERVE PRICE /EMD	DATE AND TIME OF E-Auction	
Borrower: M/s Super Global Limited, Plot No 107 & 108 Phase-II, Siltara Industrial Growth Center, Siltara, Raipur -493 000 C G	12.02.2015	RS 19,66,27,244.58 (Rupees Nineteen crores Sixty Six Lacs Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four & Fifty Eighty Paisa Only)as on 31.12.2014 +unapplied interest, with incidental expenses, cost charges etc.	i) Lease hold Industrial Land leased out by CSIDC, Raipur bearing Plot No-107 & 108, comprising Area 8,43,584.00 sq ft or 19.37 Acres Situated at Industrial Area, Siltara Phase-II, Village Sankara, Tahasii & District Raipur (CG) ii) Shed & Building constructed on above Lease hold Industrial	Rs. 10,77,06,000/-	07.09.2015 Between 11.00 AM to 1.00 p.m.	
Guarantors: I) Mr. Ajay Kumar Jindal (Director & Guarantor)	NEW Y			Rs. 1,07,70,600/-		
ii) Mrs Rekha Jindal (Director & Guarantor)			on 31.12.2014 +unapplied interest, with incidental expenses, cost charges etc. Area, Siltuated at Industrial Area, Siltara Phase-ii, Village Sankara, Tahasil & District Raipur (CG). iii) Plant & Machineries installed and electrical Installation on above Lease	Raipur bearing Plot No-107	10 To 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1.00
iii) Shri Pritpal Singh Chandhok (Director & Guarantor)	5.2015			Area, Siltara Phase-ii, Village Sankara, Tahasil & District		etween 1
iv) Shri Gurpreet Singh Chandhok (Director & Guarantor)	13.0			installed and electrical Installation on above Lease	Rs 736,20,000/-	9.2015 8
v) Shri Amarpreet Singh Chandhok (Director & Guarantor)			hold Industrial Land leased out by CSIDC, Raipur bearing Plot No-107 & 108, Situated at Industrial Area, Siltara Phase-II, Village Sankara, Tahasil & District Raipur (CG).	Rs 73,62,000/-	07.0	

REMARKS: THE BANK HAS PHYSICAL POSSESSION OF PROPERTY MENTIONED ABOVE.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be "online e-auction" bidding through website https://ucobank.auctiontiger.net on 7th September 2015 between 11:00 AM and 1:00 PM with unlimited Extensions of 5

between 11.00 AM and 1.00 PM your minutes each. Intending bidder shall hold a valid e-mail address and registered them self on website for getting login ID and password. & Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction please contact M/s. e-procurement Technologies Ltd. Ahmadabad, contact number 079-40230805/804/806/813/814/815/816/81/71818, Hrushikesh A 9558016411 and Mr. Rikkin 09913326773, e-mail ID: rikkin@auctiontiger.net/ Virushikesh@auctiontiger.net/ Bidders are advised to go through the website https://uccbank.auctiontiger.net for detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction sale proceeding.

auctiontiger.net for detailed terms and conditions of abactor, sale before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction sale proceeding.

Bids shall be submitted through online only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be accepted only up to 03:00 PM on 4nd September 2015.

Earnest Money Deposit EMD shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT Fund transfer to Credit of Account no 20531032220061, UCO Bank, Mid Corporate Branch (2053), IFSC Code No. UCBA002053, After deposit of EMD, the bidders will have to inform the details of such deposit along with documents in support of identify by E-mail to UCO Bank, Mid Corporate Branch at their E-mail Ict ralmoc@ucobank.coin.

A copy of the Bid form along with the enclosures submitted online (also mentioning UTR Number) shall also be handed over to the Authorized Officer, UCO BANK, Mid Corporate Branch or soft copies of the same are to be sent by E-mail to ir raimcc@ucobank.coin.

The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and Bidders shall improve their further offers in multiple of Rs. 1,000/
The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including earnest money already paid), immediately on closure of the E-Auction Sale proceedings on the same day of the Sale within 04:00 PM in the same mode as stipulated in Clause 6 above. The balance 79% of the purchase price shall have to be paid within 15 (Fifteen) days of acceptance/confirmation of sale conveyed to them. In default of payment of balance 75% of the bid amount within the stipulated period, the deposit amount (25% of bid amount) shall be forfetted and the properties shall be resold and the defaulting bidder shall forfeit all the claims to the properties or to any part of the sum for which it may be subsequently sold.

the e-auction sale proceedings or on next working day, Bank will not be responsible for delay, if any, in return of EMD due any reasons beyond the control of the Bank.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank, if the borrower/

ESSION OF PROPERTY MENTIONED ABOVE.

guarantor pays the bank in full before sale, no sale will be conducted.

12. On confirmation of sale by the bank and if the terms of payment have been compiled with, The Authorized officer exercising the powers of sale shall issue a Sale certificate for immovable property, in favor of the purchaser as per the rules under SARFAESI act. Sale certificate shall be issued in favour of 1st party being original bidder with duly KYC norms compiled and not to the third party.

13. The property is sold in "As is Where is" and "As is What is" condition and the intending bidder should make discreet enquiries as regards on the property is not any authority besides the banks charges and should salisfy themselves about the title, extrent, quality and quality of the property Bord any authority besides the banks charges and should salisfy themselves about the title, extrent, quality and quality of the property on any other matter etc. will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

14. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and assigning any reasons.

15. The purchaser/ successful bidder shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificate registration charges, all statutory dues payable to Government, taxes and rates and outgoing both existing and future relating to the property. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of successful bidder.

16. The authorized officer will not be held responsible for any charges. Liera, encumbrances, property tax or any other dues to the Government or any body in respect of the property auctioned.

17. The authorized officer will not be responsible for any charges. The sale is subject to conditions pertoned bove and the sale manufact of the property. The sale is subject to conditions personed in the SARFAESI Act/ Rules 2002 and the conditions mentioned above.

20. For fu

Statutory 30 Days notice to borrower/Guaranter/Mortgagor

The borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor are hereby given notice to pay the sum mentioned as above before the date of auction, failing which the assets will be auctioned and balance if any will be recovered with interest and cost from them by legal avenues.

Place : Raipur Date : 05.08.2015

Authorized Officer UCO Bank, Mid Corporate Branch